

May 17, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Symbol: INDUSINDBK)

BSE Ltd. (Scrip Code: 532187)

Madam / Dear Sir,

Subject: <u>Intimation about Change in Head – Investor Relations and Strategy:</u>

This is to inform you that Mr. Sanjay Mallik has resigned from the position of Head – Investor Relations and Strategy of the Bank, effective from May 18, 2022, on account of his other personal / professional commitments.

The Bank has identified Mr. Indrajit Yadav as the new Head – Investor Relations of the Bank effective from May 18, 2022.

Accordingly, with reference to our letter dated March 2, 2022, in terms of Regulation 30(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, kindly take note of the details of the new Head – Investor Relations viz. Mr. Indrajit Yadav and his contact number is +91 2224231975.

The above information is being hosted on the Bank's website at www.indusind.com.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For IndusInd Bank Limited

Girish Koliyote

Company Secretary



Indusind Bank Limited, Building No. 7, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri E, Mumbai - 400 093, India. Tel: (0022) 66412200

Registered Office: 2401 Gen. Thlmmayya Hoad, Pune 411 001, India Tel.: (020) 2634 3201 Fax: (020) 2634 3241 Visit us at www.indusind.com CIN: L65191PN1994PLC076333